Gluhend India Private Limited (A Sage Group Company)

Corporate Office: 346, F. I. E. Patparganj, Delhi - 110 092, INDIA Tel: 011-48464300

E-mail: info@sagemetals.co.in CIN - U74994MH2017FTC303216



Date: 18.04.2020

To,
The Secretary (Listing Department),
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, 21st Floor, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 957731

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, for the half year ended 31st of March 2020

Dear Sir,

We, Gluhend India Private Limited, jointly with M/s. KFin Technologies Private Limited, do hereby certify and confirm that all activities in relation to electronic security transfer facility are maintained by M/s. KFin Technologies Private Limited, a SEBI registered Registrar and Transfer Agent with Registration No. INR000000221 having its Registered Office at Karvy Selenium, Tower B, Plot No 31 & 32 Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad – 500 032.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

For GLUHEND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Isha Gupta
Company Secretary

Authorised Signatory